09-21-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tob portions 5 5 5 7 1028402	40
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SEIKO SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	Name: Seiko Instruments Inc. ————————————————————————————————————
	Internal Address:
	A) OF
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Teles No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 8, Nakase 1-cheme, 7
	Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi
Other merger and change of name	
	City: Chiba State: Japan Zip:
Execution Date: April 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,628,673
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Bruce L. Adams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
rtaile.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Liloiosou
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	any deficiency in enclosed fee
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Adams & Wilks	
50.7	01-0268
50 Broadway - 31st Floor	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.) E
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	3 И Х /
Bruce L. Adams Name of Person Signing	Signature A. A. Bate
Name of Person Signing	Signatule Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signatur Date

MAILING CERTIFICATE ON REVERSE SIDE OF PAGE



REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0088

THE EXTRACT OF THE REGISTER BOOK

Trade Name: Seiko Denshi Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

Seiko Instruments Kabushiki Kaisha

(Changed and Registered on July 1, 1997)

Head Office: 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan

Method of Public Notice: notified in "Nihon Keizai Shinbun" published in Tokyo

Date of Incorporation: September 7, 1937

Business Purposes:

- Manufacture and sale of timepieces, and parts and fittings thereof.
- Manufacture and sale of industrial machines and instruments, and office machines and instruments.
- 3. Manufacture and sale of electrical machines and instruments, telecommunication machines and instruments, and electronic application machines and instruments.
- 4. Manufacture and sale of measuring machines and instruments, optical machines and instruments, and medical application machines and instruments.
- 5. Manufacture and sale of weighing machines and instruments, analysis machines and instruments, physical and chemical appliances and instruments, and musical machines and instruments.
- 6. Manufacture and sale of the parts and fittings of the machines and instruments mentioned in the above items 2-5.
- 7. Service of the electronics communication aparentice of the

REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0089

information processing, service of the incormation providing and other information service

- 8. Manufacture and sale of software programs
- 9. Lease of real estate.
- 10. Business activities incidental or related to the every above item.

Face-value of a Share: ¥50.-

Number of Shares per unit: 1,000

Total Number of the Authorized Shares: 80 million

Total Number of the Issued Shares: 20 million

Capital Value of the Issued Shares: ¥1,000,000,000.-

Restriction on Transfer of Shares:

Transfer of shares requires approval of the Board of Directors

The Name, Address and Business Office of Attorney for Changing Name:

6-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Head Office

5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Head Office

(Changed and Registered on November 26, 2001)

Board of Directors:

Directors: " " Wallis, " Tally " , La grand de la gran

Reijiro Hattori re-appointed on June 24, 1999

retired on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

Junichi Hattori re-appointed on June 24, 1999

re-appointed on June 27, 2001

to the basing of the last the last the second

registered on July 9, 2001

Yoshikuni Ito re-appointed on June 24, 1999

retired on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

Akio Irie appointed on June 24, 1999

re-appointed on June 27, 2001

registered on July 9, 2001

Takeshi Matsuno re-appointed on June 24, 1999

re-appointed on June 27, 2001

registered on July 9, 2001

Kiyoshi Itoh re-appointed on June 24, 1999

retired on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

Shinji Morisaki appointed on June 27, 2001

registered on July 9, 2001

Kunio Kamata appointed on June 27, 2001

registered on July 9, 2001

Representative Directors:

Yoshikuni Ito re-appointed on June 24, 1999

retired on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

(residing at 16-12, Kajinocho 3-chome, Koganei-shi, Tokyo)

Akira Irie appointed on June 24, 1999

re-appointed on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

(residing at 3619-7, Oo-aza Nakasu, Suwa-shi, Nagano)

Junichi Hattori re-appointed on June 24, 1999

re-appointed on June 27, 2001

registered on July 9, 2001

makho (residing at 1786) Ooyama-cho, Shibuya ...u, Tokyo)

Auditors:

Rikichi Takagi re-appointed on June 27, 2000

retired on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

Akira Yamada re-appointed on June 27, 2000

retired on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

Tooru Hashimoto appointed on June 27, 2000

Katsuhiko Morita appointed on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

Fumiyuki Shinomiya appointed on June 27, 2001 registered on July 9, 2001

Branch:

- Senri-chuo Twin-Building Annex, 1-4, Shin-Senrinishimachi
 1-chome, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka
- Simitomo-Seimei Chigusa Second-Building, 15-31, Aoi 3-chome,
 Higashi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi

Merger:

Seiko Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha at 3-1, Yashiki 4-chome,
Narashino-shi, Chiba merged on April 2, 2001

The above-mentioned is the extract of the registered book.

Februaru 25, 2002

Chiba Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar: Masurao Suzuki

PATENT

REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0092

履歷事項全部証明書

千葉市美浜区中瀬一丁目8番地 セイコーインスツルメンツ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0400-01-003651

商号	セイコー電子工業株式会社				
	セイコーインスツルメンツ株式会社	平成 9年 7月 1日変更			
本 店	千葉市美浜区中瀬一丁目8番地				
公告をする方法	東京都に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載して 之を為す				
会社成立の年月日	昭和12年9月7日				
目的	1、時計類、その部品および付属品の製造ならびに販売 2、産業機械器具および事務用機械器具の製造ならびに販売 3、電気機械器具、電気通信機械器具および電子応用機械器具の製造ならびに販売 4、測定機械器具、光学機械器具および医療機械器具の製造ならびに販売 5、計量機械器具、分析機械器具、理化学機械器具および音楽機械器具の製造ならびに販売 6、前2号から5号までの機械器具の部品および付属品の製造ならびに販売 7、電気通信事業および情報処理サービス、情報提供サービス等の情報サービス業 8、ソフトウェアの作成および販売 9、不動産の賃貸 10、前各号に付帯または関連する事業				
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円				
一単元の株式の数	1000株				
発行する株式の総数	8000万株				
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 200万株				
資本の額	金10億円				
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	株式の譲渡については取締役会の承認を要	する			

整理番号 エ072215

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/4

名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 6 番 2 号 みずほ信託銀行株式会社 本店				
		田区丸の内一丁目5番1号 限行株式会社 本店 平成13年11月26日変更	平成13年11月26日登記		
役員に関する事項	取締役	服部禮次郎	平成11年	6月24日重任	
			平成13年	6月27日退任	
			平成13年	7月 9日登記	
	取締役	服 部 純 一	平成11年	6月24日重任	
	取締役	服部純一	平成13年	6月27日重任	
<u> </u>				7月 9日登記	
	取締役	伊藤 慈国	平成11年	6月24日重任	
			<u> </u>	6月27日退任 	
				7月 9日登記	
	取締役	<u>入 江 昭 夫</u>	平成11年	6月24日 就任 	
	取締役	入江昭夫	平成13年	6月27日重任	
			平成13年	7月 9日登記	
	取締役	松野健	平成11年	6月24日重任	
	取締役	松野健	平成13年	6月27日重任	
			平成13年	7月 9日登記	

整理番号 エ072215

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/4

	取締役 伊藤潔	平成11年 6月24日重任
		平成13年 6月27日退任
		平成13年 7月 9日登記
	取締役 森崎伸治	平成13年 6月27日就任
		平成13年 7月 9日登記
	取締役 鎌田 國雄	平成13年 6月27日就任
		平成13年 7月 9日登記
	東京都小金井市梶野町三丁目16番12号 代表取締役 伊藤慈国	平成11年 6月24日重任
	TYSCANADO D SA JEE ES	
		平成13年 6月27日退任
1		平成13年 7月 9日登記
	長野県諏訪市大字中洲3619番地7 代表取締役 入 江 昭 夫	平成11年 6月24日就任
	長野県諏訪市大字中洲3619番地7 代表取締役 入 江 昭 夫	平成13年 6月27日重任
	事之物》。小□ 1 1 m- 1 7 m 0 □	平成13年 7月 9日登記 平成11年 6月24日重任
	東京都渋谷区大山町17番6号 代表取締役 服 部 純 一	平成11年 0月24日里住
	東京都渋谷区大山町17番6号 代表取締役 服 部 純 一	平成13年 6月27日重任
10次型	1人名文外外即文	平成13年 7月 9日登記
	<u>監査役</u> <u>髙 木 利 吉</u>	平成12年 6月27日重任
		平成13年 6月27日辞任
		平成13年 7月 9日登記

千葉市美浜区中瀬一丁目8番地 セイコーインスツルメンツ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0400-01-003651

	監査役	山 田 章	平成12年 6月	27日重任	
			平成13年 6月	27日辞任	
			平成13年 7月	9日登記	
	監査役	橋本徹	平成12年 6月	27日就任	
	監査役		平成13年 6月	27日就任	
			平成13年 7月	9 日登記	
	監査役	四宮史幸	平成13年 6月	27日就任	
			平成13年 7月	9日登記	
支店	5 大阪府豊中市新千里西町一丁目1番4号千里中 央ツインビル別館				
	2 愛知県名古屋市東区葵三丁目15番31号住友 生命千種第2ビル				
吸収合併	千葉県習志野	市屋敷四丁目3番1号セイコー	青機株式会社を合併 平成13年 4月	2 日登記	
登記記録に関する事項	平成元年法務	省令第15号附則第3項の規定に	こより 平成12年11月	1日移記	

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成14年 2月25日

千葉地方法務局

登記官

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

鈴 木 益 良



整理番号 エ072215

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。